



1400 N. Cleveland Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57103



800.456.0532

p 605.334.5332



f 605.334.1024

www.grandprairiefoods.com

Written By: Nora Bonner

Date: 07/28/2017

F263380 Four Cheese Calzone

Document No.: 235.17.216.07

Revised By: Spenser Pederson

Revised Date: 09/28/21

Supersedes: 10/13/20

Approved By: Jennifer Winge

Approval Date: 09/28/21

Page 1 of 3

Product Name: Four Cheese Calzone
Technical Name: Four Cheese Calzone
Brand: Grand Prairie Foods, Inc.
Item Code: 263380
Other Code: Not Applicable
GTIN: 10817058011684
Package UPC: 817058011687
USDA Est. #: N/A – FDA product

FORMULATION INFORMATION**Ingredient Statement:**

Bread (Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Butter Flavored Oil With Artificial Flavor (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Sunflower Lecithin, Artificial Butter Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color), Yeast Extract), Dough Conditioner (Wheat Gluten, Self-Rising Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour (Bleached), Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid, Enzyme Added For Improved Baking, May Also Contain: Calcium Sulfate, Malted Barley Flour), Whey Powder, Stabilizer (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Monoglycerides, Guar Gum, Corn Syrup Solids And 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Silicon Dioxide, Soybean Oil, Enzymes, Salt), Calcium Sulfate, Monoglycerides, Monocalcium Phosphate, Salt, Sodium Caseinate, Sorbic Acid, Calcium Peroxide, Dicalcium Phosphate, Diammonium Phosphate.), Salt, Parmesan Cheese (Imported Parmesan Cheese (Made From Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Starch And Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking))), Italian Seasoning (Oregano, Marjoram, Thyme, Basil, Rosemary, Sage)) **Filling:** (Three Cheese Blend (Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Provolone Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Cheddar

Nutrition Facts**Serving size** 1 calzone**Amount per serving****Calories** **460**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 15g **19%**Saturated Fat 8g **40%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 40mg **13%****Sodium** 930mg **40%****Total Carbohydrate** 56g **20%**Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 7g

Includes 4g Added Sugars **8%****Protein** 25gVitamin D 0mcg **0%**Calcium 473mg **35%**Iron 3mg **15%**Potassium 280mg **6%**

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



Written By: Nora Bonner	Date: 07/28/2017
-------------------------	------------------

F263380 Four Cheese Calzone

Document No.: 235.17.216.07	Revised By: Spenser Pederson	Revised Date: 09/28/21	Supersedes: 10/13/20
Approved By: Jennifer Winge		Approval Date: 09/28/21	Page 2 of 3

Allergen Statement: Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (Color)), Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Potassium Sorbate And Natamycin (Preservative)), Water, Sauce Seasoning (Tomato Powder, Modified Corn Starch, Sugar, Parmesan Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes) Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Parsley, Spices, Extractives Of Paprika And Turmeric, Citric Acid, Less Than 2% Silicon Dioxide (Prevent Caking)), Italian Seasoning (Oregano, Marjoram, Thyme, Basil, Rosemary, Sage)).
Milk, Wheat

Bioengineer: Contains a Bioengineer Food

PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Color/Appearance: Golden-brown pizzeria style calzone filled with cheese and marinara.
Flavor: Typical of a cheese calzone.
Texture: Typical of calzone filled melted cheese and marinara sauce. Calzone should not be too hard (over-baked or dried out) or doughy (under-baked). Filling should not be chewy or mushy but have pleasant texture.
Aroma: Typical of a bakery style calzone. No off odors or aromas.
Size: 7.0 oz.
Foreign Material: Product will pass through metal detector(s) during the packaging process.

PACKAGING

Units/Case: 12 calzones/cs
Package Type: Sealed in a polyethylene package with pre-printed graphics.
Case Weight: 5.2 lbs
Case Dimensions: Length: 18.596" Width: 8.096" Height: 4.692"
Cube: 0.41 ft³
Palletization: 10 case/layer - 14 layers/pallet
Cases Per Pallet: 140

DATE CODE INFORMATION

Product Example: February 8, 2021 production date = 21039 21 = Year 2021 - 039 = Julian date
Product Frozen Best By Date: FEB 08 22
Master Case Example: February 8, 2021 production date = 21039 21 = Year 2021 - 039 = Julian date

STORATE INFORMATION

Plant Storage: Stored at 0°F or below until shipping.
Shelf Life: 1 year **Frozen** – Product must be stored a 0°F or below. To ensure optimum flavor.
14 days **Refrigerated** – Product must be stored at 32-40°F. Once product is opened the shelf-life becomes dependent on the storage and handling practices.

RECOMMENDED HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Refrigerated (Thawed): Open one end of package, Microwave 45 seconds on HIGH or until internal temperature is 165°F degrees. Microwave times may vary, adjust accordingly.

F263380 Four Cheese Calzone

Document No.: 235.17.216.07	Revised By: Spenser Pederson	Revised Date: 09/28/21	Supersedes: 10/13/20
Approved By: Jennifer Winge		Approval Date: 09/28/21	Page 3 of 3

Frozen: Open one end of package, Microwave 2 minutes on HIGH or until internal temperature is 165°F degrees. Microwave times may vary, adjust accordingly.

PRODUCT CHANGES

Any changes to packaging materials, appearance, or information contained therein shall be submitted in advance to Buyer.

